#### **Construction Act**

### CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

# OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

County of Wellington

Township of Centre Wellington

This is to certify that the Contract for the following improvement:

# TOWNSHIP OF CENTRE WELLINGTON

### ASPHALTING OF VARIOUS ROADS, 2023

Contract No. RFT-19-23

to the above premises was substantially performed on		September 18, 2023
Date Certificate signed:	October 5, 2023	Have Hanaldom
		David G. Donaldson, P. Eng.

Name of Owner:	The Corporation of the Township of Centre Wellington	
Address of service:	1 MacDonald Square, ELORA, Ontario N0B 1S0	
Name of Contractor:	E.C. King Contracting (A Division of Miller Paving Limited)	
Address of service:	2125 20th Avenue, OWEN SOUND, Ontario N4K 5P7	
Name of Payment Certifier:	Triton Engineering Services Limited	
Address:	105 Queen Street West, Unit 14, FERGUS, Ontario N1M 1S6	

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

Township of Centre Wellington
1 MacDonald Square
ELORA, Ontario N0B 1S0
Attention: Adam McNabb
Managing Director of Corporate Services